Legistar: 240146

RESOLUTION
R 29-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN INCREASE
IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to [llinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract that would increase the dollar amount of the contract by $10,000 or more,
or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty (30) days
or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. #1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Sewertech LLC. regarding the Sanitary and
Storm Sewer Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Inspection and Cleaning (FY 24), as attached
hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities
of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $31,370.46

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution 29-24
Legistar: 240146
5

Page 2

Adopted this16th day of May 2024, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Honig, Militello and Bachner

Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Dudek, Puccio

Approved by me this 16th day of May 2024.

éﬂ’(ﬁl T. Giagnorio —
illage President

ATTEST:

T Mps Borgsi
Eliza@eth Brezinski
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Sewer Collection System Maintenance
PROJECT NO.: RM PROG 50
LOCATION: North Grace Street & South Lewis Avenue CHANGE ORDER: ;
CONTRACTOR: SEWERTELH [/[, Date:  4/26/2024
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Addition of pipe segments on N Grace & S. Lewis
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1 M
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2} __M
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] __ $86,541.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $31,370.46
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+4]) [5] $117,911.96
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2)+4]) $31,370.46
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $136,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $134,239.70
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
EM SM Approved By:

Project Manager Date Director of Finance Date

7/” /é% 1/'02 S _é? L/Approved By:
/Qﬁntractor Date (<810K or 25%) Village Manager Date

0MHMVVH 4/ 29 /24' ApproveM ﬁ
Village Engineer Dafe (>8$10K or 25%) / Village President Date
! "/ / 50/1”( Attest: m‘b— 6r < pa gL~
Directcyr’o Public Works Date Villa@} Clerk v Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby
extended to incorporate this Change Order




9'0LETES

1a05 206D N Amuenb ruoRIPPY © | © 0000818 000 | 0000078 ST | 0 OIVAL A0 EONVNEINIVIN: | 8T,
SM1S a,ush_m aoesy ‘N Amenb [euontppy 0€'€958 0'ee6l | 050% a1 0'198 wZ-41Z NOILV(YTVAH NOLLIONOD ¥aMAS | 41
g 30010 N AiBuenb [euonippy. sLosts Toeweloo| 0908, | E1 | 099 - 4ST NOLLVIIVAZ NOLLIANOD YAMAS, | 91
Joong oe15) "N K1Fenb [eUoRIPPY 06'961$ L7508 | 050$ 471 0T8YIT w2149 NOLLV(YTVAE NOILIANOD ¥3MAS | ST
19ang 90ei0) ‘N Aypuenb [PUORIPPY 099898, |seerei| eee. | 0078 4 | L00ze | iz WSOLS  DNINVE'TD AAVAH | - ¥L+
1axis 20w ‘N fipuenb feuontppy 09'466$ 8'6v9 0028 a1 0'IST +IZ WHOLS- ONINVIID AAVAH | €I
0 "N 2 SL9LSH gsu | 0sT$ AT |- OTeE +IZ RIVIINVS:ONINVEID XKAVEH | 2L+
sﬁm seiny ‘N imuenb feuonppy STTGHS g'sLs 0S'1$ 41 (34 +ST WJOIS-ONINVATO AKAVAH | 1T
5 20015 ‘N Ayuenb [euonppy 000, 0Ll .- [, OTT$ 0 GO Y7 773 WST AAVLINVS- ONINVITO XAVEH |- 0L
10ng 981 "N Aipuenb reuonppy 8I'EED a 82999 | OUIS a1 374 WZ1-0T WNOLS- ONINVIID AAVEH | 6
seng23u15 N fipuenb feuonippy 000, L Op0LZL | - OL1S, L, [~ 0ROVEL 42179 KAVIINYS: ONINVAID AAVEH -8 |
mwnm a0ei) "N Aymuenb Esuag 06 wma €995 00'€$ a1 00z€ +4Z WIOLS-NOLLDEASNI ALDD | £
|7 0zzs. “g6r | 08T, o ST ELA G 12 WIOLS NOLLDISNI ALDD ' |- 9
| sz19e$ 0526 a1 0'16€ +IZ RIVLINVS-NOLLDAJSNI ALDD | ¢
868498, -y T I oo O B 7 2 ~ ST NIOIS-NOIIDHASNIAIDD | ¥+
00'0% STT$ a1 0TLET +ST AIVIINVS-NOLLOEASNIALDD | €
i ogLLls 9% il 0078 | AT [Lora 4L ~0T, WSOLS NOLLDBISNI ALY - |2
100mg 2de15) ‘N Kpuenb [eUoRIPPY 00'0$ 08025 | 0078 41 0'802'FC WL~ 49 AIVLINVS-NOLIDEISNIALDD | 1T
Anuenp . Rpuenp =
, uopduoseq wnowy QUUIA | ogaey | 2OMdHUN, nun IR, wey #
0S DOAd NI “ON IDH[0dd

1 :# 18p10 a8ueyd

¥eoz/9t/v  =red adUBUSJUIRIA WR)SAG UONI][0)) Jomag



